
Year-End Summary of Deadlines 

Page |34 

DATES FOR SECTION PAGE 

Monday, May 3, 2021 Last day to submit Annual Operating Budgets for fiscal year 2022 to State Budget Division. BUD 2.1 3 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Last day to submit fund maintenance changes. MIS 1.1 22 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Last day to submit program/department maintenance changes. MIS 1.2 22 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Last day to submit Budget Adjustment Requests (BARs) – Category Transfers to State 
Budget Division. BUD 1.1 3 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Last day to submit BARS – Program Transfers to State Budget Division. BUD 1.1 3 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Last day to submit to DFA, Office of Secretary, JPAs and corresponding purchase 
orders.

ENC 1.1 5 

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Last day to submit written delegation with a resume of Chief Financial Officer to FCD 
for fiscal year 2021.

MIS 4.2 23 

Thursday, July 1, 2021 Last day to submit IPA recommendations for the fiscal year 2021 audit to the Office of the 
State Auditor. 

GLR 6.1 20 

Friday, June 11, 2021 Last day to submit Signature Authorization Forms to FCD. MIS 5.2 24 

Friday, June 18, 2021 Last day to submit Purchase Orders and Payment Vouchers for postage to FCD. ENC 4.4 5 

 Friday, June 25, 2021  Last day to purchase postage using the P-card.  ENC 4.4 5 

Friday, June 25, 2021 Last day to submit all fiscal year 2021 Warrant Cancellations to FCD. WRT 1.3a 28 

Friday, June 25, 2021 Last day for Policy Exemptions expiring on June 30, 2021, must submit a New Policy Exemption 
for the new fiscal year. 

MIS 9.2 26 

Monday, June 28, 2021 Last day to submit purchase orders and change orders greater than $5,000 to FCD. ENC 2.1a 5 

Monday, June 28, 2021 Last day for Judicial District Courts to report activity to STO through June 25, 2021. CRS 1.3 7 

Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Last day for agencies to approve purchase orders and change orders less than $5,000 for 
goods or services that will be received by June 30, 2021. ENC 2.1b 5 

Thursday, July 1, 2021 First day FCD will accept fiscal year 2022 documents. MIS 2.1 22 

Friday, J u l y  2 ,  2021 FCD will prepare and process an entry reversing the 226900 and crediting 101981 for payroll. PAY 3 21

Tuesday, July 6, 2021 Last day to submit OPR to account for fiscal year 2021 deposits using clearing accounts. CRS 1.2 7 

MarkM
Highlight



Year-End Summary of Deadlines 

Page |35 

DATES FOR SECTION PAGE 

Friday, July 30, 2021 Last day to submit all fiscal year 2021 vouchers. CDS 1.1 8 

Friday, July 30, 2021 Last day to close out all pending travel advances for fiscal year 2021 and prior. CDS 2.4 9 

Friday, August 6, 2021 Last day to submit payroll correcting entries to FCD. PAY 3 21 

Friday, August 6, 2021 Last day to submit Operating Transfers and CSH Journals affecting new cash to FCD for 
posting in period 12. 

OPR 1.4 15 

Friday, August 6, 2021 Last day to submit general ledger journal entries to record interagency and inter-fund Due To 
and Due From with Level 2 approval for posting in period 12. 5:00 PM. OPR 1.4 15 

Friday, August 6, 2021 Last day to submit adjusting general ledger journal entries to FCD with Level 2 approval for 
posting in period 12. 5:00 PM GLR 2.1 16 

Friday, August 6, 2021 FCD will close fiscal year 2021 at the close of business. MIS 11.1 26 

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 Last day to submit fiscal year 2021 Reversion Notification forms to FCD. CDS 9.1a 11 

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 Last day to submit journal entries in period 998 to FCD establishing 296900 accruals CDS 1.3 8 

Friday, August 6, 2021 Last day for agencies to close fiscal year 2021 purchase orders, requisitions and contracts. ENC 4.3 5 

Wednesday, September 1, 2021 Last day to submit agency representation letter electronically certifying audit readiness 
to FCD. Except agencies with audit submission due dates after November 1, 2021. CFR 3.4 30 

Thursday, September 30, 2021 Last day to pay obligations established through the 296900 process. CDS 1.3b 8 

Thursday, September 30, 2021 Last day to submit fiscal year 2021 reversion Operating Transfers to FCD. CDS 9.1b 11 

Friday, October 1, 2021 First day DFA will accept Prior Year Payment Requests applicable to FY21. CDS 8.1 10 

Friday, October 15, 2021 Last day to submit journal entry to zero out balances in 296900 CDS 1.3b 8 

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 Last day to submit ANNUAL REPORT reporting package to FCD electronically. 5:00 PM CFR 3.4 30 

F r i da y,  December 31, 2021 Last day to submit requests for Authority to Issue Warrants to FCD. MIS 12.1a 26 

MarkM
Highlight


	BUD. BUDGETS
	BUD 1. Budget Adjustment Requests
	BUD 2. Annual Operating Budgets
	BUD 3. Unbudgeted Funds
	BUD 4. Capital Project Budgets
	BUD 5. Re-budgeting Authorized Encumbrances
	BUD 6. Miscellaneous

	ENC. ENCUMBRANCES
	ENC 1.  Processing Purchase Orders through the State Purchasing Division
	ENC 2. Establishing Encumbrances
	ENC 3. Fiscal Year 2021 Expenses
	ENC 4. Encumbrances and Appropriation Periods
	ENC 5. Encumbrances Established for PSCs, JPAs and MOUs

	CRS. CASH RECEIPTS
	CRS 1. Deposits into State Treasurer’s Office (STO) Authorized Bank Accounts
	CRS 2. The State as a Single Entity (Primary Government) – Flow-Through Concept

	CDS. CASH DISBURSEMENTS
	CDS 1. Voucher Processing and Expenditure Accruals
	CDS 2. Travel (In-State and Out-Of-State)
	CDS 3. Split Period Invoices
	CDS 4. Prepayments
	CDS 5. Replenishing Petty Cash
	CDS 6. Payment of Procurement Card Charges
	CDS 7. Voucher Build Process and Payments
	CDS 8. Approval to Pay Prior Year Bills utilizing the Request to Pay Prior Year Bills Form
	CDS 9. Reversions

	OPR. OPERATING TRANSFERS & CSH JOURNAL ENTRIES AFFECTING CASH
	OPR 1.
	GLR. GENERAL LEDGER AND FINANCIAL REPORTS
	GLR 1. SHARE Reports
	GLR 2. Journal Entry Deadline
	GLR 3. Concerning Annual Audits
	GLR 4. Year-End Audit
	GLR 5. IPA Access to SHARE
	GLR 6. IPA Recommendation

	PAY. PAYROLL
	MIS. MISCELLANEOUS
	MIS 1. Fiscal Year 2022 Fund Maintenance and Account Maintenance
	MIS 2. Fiscal Year 2022 Processing
	MIS 3. Fiscal Year 2022 Document Numbering
	MIS 4. Assignment of Chief Financial Officer (CFO)
	MIS 5. Authorized Signatures
	MIS 6. Alternative Point of Contact for Agency CFO
	MIS 7. Requests for Financial Documents and Supporting Documentation
	MIS 8. Denied Document Processing
	MIS 9. Exemptions from Processing Procedures
	MIS 10. Positive Claim Balance on the State General Fund Investment Pool
	MIS 11. Close of Fiscal Year
	MIS 12. Authority to Issue Warrants
	MIS 13. Direct Pay Requests
	MIS 14. Digital Signatures and Electronic Submission

	WRT. WARRANT CANCELLATIONS`
	WRT 1. Cancellation of Issued Warrants

	CFR. ANUAL REPORT PREPARATION REQUIREMENTS
	CFR 1. Comprehensive Annual Financial Report
	CFR 2. ANNUAL REPORT Preparation Requirements
	CFR 3. Year-end Trial Balances and Audit Adjustments

	BOF. BOARD OF FINANCE
	BOF 1. Draw Down Reimbursement Requests
	BOF 2. Bond Proceed Reversions

	ATTACHMENT A – YEAR-END SUMMARY OF DEADLINE
	ATTACHMENT B – POLICY EXEMPTIOM
	ATTACHMENT C – YEAR-END TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT PROCESS
	ATTACHMENT D – GENERAL FUND REVERSION FORM
	ATTACHMENT E – SIGNATURE/TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION FORM
	ATTACHMENT F – EMPLOYEES DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE WARRANTS FORM
	ATTACHMENT G – REQUEST TO PAY PRIOR YEAR BILLS – CAPITAL PROJECTS
	ATTACHMENT H – REQUEST TO PAY PRIOR YEAR BILLS FORM
	ATTACHMENT I – AGENCY REPRESENTATION LETTER
	ATTACHMENT J – FUND MAINTENANCE FORM
	ATTACHMENT K – DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE FORM
	ATTACHMENT L – WARRANT CANCELLATION PROCESS
	ATTACHMENT M – ANNUAL REPORT COMPILATION SCHEDULE
	ATTACHMENT N – IPA CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
	ATTACHMENT O – AUDIT PLAN AND PREPARED BY CLIENT LISTING
	ATTACHMENT P – INVOICE PAYMENT PROCESS
	ATTACHMENT Q – AGENCY HEAD AUTHORIZATION FORM
	ATTACHMENT R – AUTHORITY TO ISSUE WARRANTS FORM
	ATTACHMENT S – CFO ASSIGNMENT LETTER
	ATTACHMENT T – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS LETTER
	ATTACHMENT U – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT RECONCILIATION FORM
	ATTACHMENT V – AGENCY POINT OF CONTACT
	ATTACHMENT W – ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF TRAVEL EXPENSES FORM
	ATTACHMENT X – NON-TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT FORM
	ATTACHMENT Y – PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT FORM
	ATTACHMENT Z – AFFIDAVIT OF LOST RECEIPTS



